

11.	The Gujarat Technological University Act, 2007 (Guj. 20 of 2007).	Amendment of section 11 of Guj. 20 of 2007.	In section 11,- (i) in sub-section (1), the words "the Chancellor in consultation with" shall be deleted; (ii) in sub-section (3), for the words "the Chancellor", the words "the State Government" shall be substituted; (iii) in sub-section (7), for the words "the Chancellor", the words "the State Government" shall be substituted; (iv) in sub-section (8), for the words "the Chancellor" occurring at two places, the words "the State Government" shall be substituted.
12.	The Kamdhenu University Act, 2009 (Guj. 9 of 2009)	Amendment of section 12 of Guj. 5 of 2009. Amendment of section 21 of Guj. 5 of 2009	1. In section 12,- (i) in sub-section (1), in clause (a), the words "the Chancellor in consultation with" shall be deleted; (ii) in sub-section (3), for the words "the Chancellor", the words "the State Government" shall be substituted; (iii) in sub-section (6), for the words "the Chancellor" wherever they occur, the words "the State Government" shall be substituted; (iv) in sub-section (7), for the words "the Chancellor", the words "the State Government" shall be substituted; (v) in sub-section (8), in clause (v), for the words "the Chancellor", the words "the State Government" shall be substituted; (vi) in sub-section (9), for the words "the Chancellor", the words "the State Government" shall be substituted. 2. In section 21, in sub-section (1), for the words "The Chancellor", the words "The State Government" shall be substituted.
13.	The Children's University Act, 2009 (Guj. 15 of 2009).	Amendment of section 12 of Guj. 15 of 2009.	1. In section 12,- (i) in sub-section (1), the words "in consultation with the Chancellor" shall be deleted;

		Amendment of section 13 of Guj. 15 of 2009.	<p>(ii) in sub-section (3), for the words "the Chancellor", the words "the State Government" shall be substituted;</p> <p>(i) in sub-section (5), for the words "the Chancellor" the words "the State Government" shall be substituted;</p> <p>(ii) in sub-section (6), the words "in consultation with the Chancellor" shall be deleted.</p> <p>2. In section 13,-</p> <p>(i) in sub-section (4), for the words "the Chancellor" occurring at two places the words "the State Government" shall be substituted;</p> <p>(ii) in sub-section (5), the words "the Chancellor in consultation with" shall be deleted.</p>
14.	The Indian Institute of Teacher Education, Gujarat Act, 2010 (Guj. 8 of 2010).	<p>Amendment of section 12 of Guj. 8 of 2010.</p> <p>Amendment of section 13 of Guj. 8 of 2010.</p> <p>Amendment of section 3 of Guj. 8 of 2010.</p>	<p>1. In section 12,-</p> <p>(i) in sub-section (1), the words "in consultation with the Chancellor" shall be deleted;</p> <p>(ii) in sub-section (3), for the words "the Chancellor", the words "the State Government" shall be substituted;</p> <p>(iii) in sub-section (5), for the words "the Chancellor", the words "the State Government" shall be substituted;</p> <p>(iv) in sub-section (6), the words "in consultation with the Chancellor" shall be deleted.</p> <p>2. In section 13,-</p> <p>(i) in sub-section (4), for the words "the Chancellor" occurring at two places, the words "the State Government" shall be substituted;</p> <p>(ii) in sub-section (5), the words "the Chancellor in consultation with" shall be deleted.</p> <p>3. In section 38, in sub-section (1), for the words "the Chancellor" occurring at two places, the words "the State Government" shall be substituted.</p>